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CLASS SCHEDULE FOR FOUNDATION PROGRAMME UTM  

SEMESTER III, SESSION 2021/2022 
 

SECTION  : 33 

CAMPUS  : UTM JB (Life Science) 
 

DAY/ TIME 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

8:00-8:50 9:00-9:50 10:00-10:50 11:00-11:50 12:00-12:50 1:00-1:50 2:00-2:50 3:00-3:50 4:00-4:50 

SUN   FSPM0024 B FSPB0034  

MON   FSPC0034 R FSPB0042 

TUE    FSPM0024 E FSPC0034  

WED   FSPE0022 A FSPC0042 

THU   FSPB0034 K FSPK0022 

 

CODE COURSE LECTURER’S NAME EMAIL 

FSPE0022  Academic Listening and Speaking 
Mdm. Nur Liyana binti Zakaria (A) /   
Mdm. Nurul Munirah binti Safian (B)   

nurliyana@utmspace.edu.my 
munirah@utmspace.edu.my 

FSPM0024 Calculus Mdm. Siti Zhafirah binti Zainal zhafirah@utmspace.edu.my 

FSPB0034 Biology Dr. Noorhasyimah binti Ismail hasyimah@utmspace.edu.my 

FSPB0042 Biology Practical I Dr. Saleha binti Shahar salehas@utm.my 

FSPC0034 Chemistry II Mr. Khairul Rijal bin Razal rijal@utmspace.edu.my 

FSPC0042 Chemistry Practical II Dr. Mohamad Shazwan Shah Jamil shazwan.shah@utm.my 

FSPK0022 Fundamentals of Computing Mdm. Noor Asma binti Husain asma@utmspace.edu.my 

  


